Member of the House CV

GENERAL INFORMATIONS
Full name : Hon. Ali Suleiman Ameir
Date of Birth: 09/07/1979 Member picture
Member Type: Elected
Constituency: Pangawe
Political Party: CCM
Mobile Number: +255777422778/+255715422778
Email: Asam52@hotmail.com
Year Started: 2020
Terms: First
EDUCATION
Start End
School Name/Location Course/Degree/Award Date Date Level
Kidongo Chekundu Primary School Primary Education 1988 1994  Primary
Kidongo Chekundu Secondary
School Secondary Education 1995 1999 O -level
Lumumba Secondary School Secondary School 2000 2002  A-level
Advance
IFM Advance Diploma 2003 2006  Diploma
Conventary University Master 2011 2012  Master
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
Institution /Company Position From Date  End Date
S/Officer
(MANAGEMENT &
ZSSF SERVICES) 2008 2009
ZSSF Head of Department 2009 2013
ZSSF Head of Department 2013 2017
Director a€* Employment
Ministry of Labour Department 2017 2020
POLITICAL EXPERIENCE
Political Party /Location Position From Date End Date
Member - Halmashauri Kuu
CCM ya Tawi - Jangombe 2007 2012
MP-Contester, Kijitoupele
CCM Constituency 2015 2015

Member - Halmashauri Kuu,
CCM Jimbo la Pangawe 2017 2020



TRAININGS / SHORT COURSES

Name

Electronics Database

Ajira Staha

ZSSF

Sustainable Development Goals

Location
Dar-es-Salaam
Poland

Paris

New York

From
Date
2010
2015
2019
2019

End

Date
2010
2015
2019
2019

Award

Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
Certificate
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